
CHARGES

Police Officer Vincent Foggey, Star No. 9768, is charged with violating the following
rules contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police Department,
which were in full force and effect on the date of the alleged violations:

Rule 2: Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve
its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the Department.

Rule 5: Failure to perform any duty.

Rule 6: Disobedience of an order or directive, whether written or oral.

Rule 1 1: Incompetency or inefficiency in the performance of duty.

SPECIFICATIONS

1. Police Officer Vincent Foggey, Star No. 9768, is charged with violating Rule 2, "Any
action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and goals
or brings discredit upon the Department," in one or more of the following instances:

Count I: On or about September 18, 2014, at about 0405 hours, at or around
7109 S. Jeffery Blvd, in Chicago, you failed to take action or
sufficient action to assist your partner, who had at that time been a
full Police Officer for approximately three days, in putting an
assailant into custody. This includes, but is not limited to, by
failing to provide information to your partner and/or the dispatcher
over the radio; and/or by walking to rejoin him after his request for
assistance; and/or by failing to provide assistance or sufficient
assistance during and/or after your partner had to perform an
emergency takedown of said assailant; thereby impeding the
Department's efforts to achieve its policy and goals and/or
bringing discredit upon the Department.

2. Police Officer Vincent Foggey, Star No. 9768, is charged with violating Rule 5, "Failure
to perform any duty," in one or more of the following instances:

Count I: On or about September 1 8, 2014, at about 0405 hours, at or around
7109 S. Jeffery Blvd, in Chicago, you failed to take action or
sufficient action to assist your partner, who had at that time been a
full Police Officer for approximately three days, in putting an
assailant into custody. This includes, but is not limited to, by
failing to provide information to your partner and/or the dispatcher
over the radio; and/or by walking to rejoin him alter his request for
assistance; and/or by failing to provide assistance or sufficient
assistance during and/or after your partner had to perform an



emergency takedown of said assailant; thereby failing to perform
your duty.

3. Police Officer Vincent Foggey. Star No. 9768, is charged with violating Rule 6,
"Disobedience of an order or directive, whether written or oral," in one or more of the
following instances:

Count I: On or about September 18, 2014, at about 0405 hours, at or around
7109 S. Jeffery Blvd, in Chicago, you failed to take action or
sufficient action to assist your partner, who had at that time been a
full Police Officer for approximately three days, in putting an
assailant into custody. This includes, but is not limited to, by
failing to provide information to your partner and/or the dispatcher
over the radio; and/or by walking to rejoin him after his request for
assistance; and/or by failing to provide assistance or sufficient
assistance during and/or after your partner had to perform an
emergency takedown of said assailant; thereby violating General
Order G01-01, "Mission Statement and Core Values," Section
11(A)(2), "The Core Values of the Chicago Police Department -
Obligation."

4. Police Officer Vincent Foggey, Star No. 9768, is charged with violating Rule 11,
"Incompetency or inefficiency in the performance of duty," in one or more of the
following instances:

Count I: On or about September 18, 2014, at about 0405 hours, at or around
7109 S. Jeffery Blvd, in Chicago, you failed to take action or
sufficient action to assist your partner, who had at that time been a
full Police Officer for approximately three days, in putting an
assailant into custody. This includes, but is not limited to, by
failing to provide information to your partner and/or the dispatcher
over the radio; and/or by walking to rejoin him after his request for
assistance; and/or by failing to provide assistance or sufficient
assistance during and/or after your partner had to perform an
emergency takedown of said assailant; thereby showing
incompetence in the performance of your duty.
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Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends that Police
Officer Vincent Foggey, Star No. 9768, be discharged from the Chicago Police Department.

GAlÿRÿF. MCCARTHY
Superintendent of Police

APPROVED AS TO FORM

DANIEL W. MYERSON
Assistant Corndration Counsel
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